

Student Government Association Sam Houston State University



A member of The Texas State University System

★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★

★ 936-294-1938 ★ SGA@shsu.edu ★

Resolution F-23-02 Contraceptives In Library

Author: Director Brad Wiliams

Sponsor: Chair Maria Rojas Caballero

Date: October 24, 2023

Whereas: The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association acts as the

"Official Voice of the Student Body"; and,

Whereas: Sam Houston State University (SHSU) Student Health Center is implementing a

student health vending machine including over the counter medicine and

contraceptives in the SHSU's Newton Gresham Library;

Whereas: The Student Body would benefit from a vending machine containing health

products;

Whereas: Some of these beneficial products are: Advil, Cold and Flu medicine, Condoms

Lubricants, and with the hopes of diversifying in sexual and non-sexual health

products in the near future;

Whereas: We, The Student Government Association of Sam Houston State University support

the idea of these products being more accessible to the student body, while being

properly educated on the use of these products; and,

Be it resolved: We, The Student Government Association of Sam Houston State University

(SHSU), Support SHSU's Student Health Center's decision to bring sexual and non-sexual products to the Sam Houston State University Newtons Gresham

Library;

Be it further resolved: We, The Student Government Association of Sam Houston State University,

(SHSU) will display online support to the SHSU's Student Health Center; and,

Be it finally resolved: Copies of this resolution will be sent to The Student Health Center, Dean of

Students Chelsea Smith, Interim Vice President for Student Affairs Drew Miller,

The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Veronica Calderon.

Veronica Calderon

President

Piper Cheng Secretary